Abusaulta ares.

BUREAU POWELL STREET

FILE No. 9574

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION	
NAME: HAMANO, Hatsue (Mrs. Masaharu)	
HOME ADDRESS: 740 Nelson St., Vancouver, B.C.	
REGISTRATION NUMBER 00527 SEX: Female	AGE: 40
OCCUPATION: Housewife.	
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name a partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	nd whether carried on by yourself or
EMPLOYER: None	
MARRIED? Yes	
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Masabaru 9504 00 39	13
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Same as above.	
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Kimiko (F) Terus	m1 (P)
	그리고 하는 사람이 아이는 그들은 사람들이 들어가 하는 사람들이 내려가 하는 때문에 바다를 하고 있다고 있다.
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: Japan.	
AGE OF CHILDREN: 17 yrs. 13 yrs.	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None	이 교통하다면서도 불어지는 것은 동가들은 얼마나가 가장 전환이 설명하다면 하다면 하다면 하다면 하다면 하다.
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are).	
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or de	
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)	

*30AUODURA *AAW WOOD **	
Sewing Machine Co., 351 W. 20th Ave. Vancouver.	
IM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY Owes \$115.00 to Mr. Hort, Agent 1	CLA
E NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, O	GIVE TH
, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS None	5 HORSES
개인 발매를 잃는 일본 경험을 하고 있다면 가는 이 생각이 되고 있다면 하고 있다면 하는데	. zeaves.
tached. Key to be left with Gustodian, when declarent	latet et
at 740 Nelson St., Vancouver, B.C. property as per	Located
RIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES	ЕĞ
OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:	TATEMENT
LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: None	Z IE EARM
IANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) None	S. SUB-TEN
WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None	* STATE V
paid up to end of May, 1942	'qquom'
MARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: \$27.50 per	PARTICL
ancouver, B.C.	Ι Λ.
RD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Mr. Robertson, 744 Nelson St.	TVADEO
s at back of store.	g room
NA AND DESCRIPTION: 740 Melson St., Vencouver, B.C.	
OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED	
	3
TVND STATE CROPS SOWN None	IF FARM

7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:

Personal Property of Mrs. Hatsue HAMANO, 740 Nelson St., Vancouver, B.C. Reg. No. 00527.

1 Electric heater.

1 Electric Singer Sewing Machine.

2 tables.

2 small tables

1 counter.

1 shelf, and 2 small shelves.

1/showcase.

1 chair.

1 mirror.

2 prs. scissors.

l yard-stick

1 chesterfield.
1 china cabinet.

1 gas stove.

l heater.

1 dining table and 6 chairs.

1 ice box.

1 chest of drawers.

1 bed and mattress.

2 small tables.

The above articles are to be left in building at 740 Nelson St., Vancouver, B.C. The key to be handed to Custodian, when declarant leaves.

nothing there - write ther.

Orwershu

Mrs Hatier Honeses

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

			DATE 15/4/43		
ur File No9	574				
Pull Name	HAMANO, Hatsu	e (Mrs. Masaharu) ne in Block Letters)			
	(surnam	e in Block Letters)			
Registration To		Male - Female (Check)	Age _	Dec. 17, 1901	
Former Address	740 Nelson St	., Vancouver, B. C.			
	Steveston, B.				
Date Evecuated	Aug. 20/42	Naturalized	- Canadian-B (Check)	orn - National	
Fresent Address	Incala Greenwood	Natil 21/4)			
_					
Married - Single (Check)		Name of Wife .			
		· Name of husband_			
Name of Mother Hats	su - Dectd	* Name of Father_K	일반지 다 계산 사람님 것이 얼마를 보고 있다면 가는데 하게 되었다.		
Names of Children	under 16				
Requested by	•	Registered v	with Custodia	(Yes or No)	
Additional Informat					
	0,,				
	N/ N/				

Er bold !!

IMABITATIVE SUBJECT Sept. 12, 1946. File No. 9574 RE: Hatave (Mrs. Massharu) HAMANO This file reveals no claims against the above person. The above minusery is certified to be in accordance with the information on file. Sept. 12/46 GBS:LDM The claim of \$120.00 filed by the Singer Sewing Machine Go, was apparently settled, as on September 10,1946, according to pencilled notation signed by Er. Spain, there were no outstanding account against Japanese in Singer Sewing Machine Go. books. 9,20 h 27/47

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 9574

Sept. 12, 1946.

RE: Hatsue (Mrs. Masaharu) HAMANO Reg. No. 00527

This file reveals the above owned no real property in any protected area of s.C., and did not carry any Fire Insurance.

CHATTELS:

The above, who made her declaration to the Justodian on May 19/42 and was evacuated on Aug. 20/42, declared a list of valuable chattels, some being store equipment and fixtures, and some being household effects, at 740 Nelson St., Vancouver. However, when our agents called at this address none of these goods were found and they were advised by the landlord, Mr. nuebottom, that Mrs. HAMANO had sold or removed everything prior to her evacuation. Mrs. HAMANO was informed of this in our letter of May 18th, 1943, but she has never replied to this letter. We assume therefore that the information given to our agents was correct.

The file reveals the above owned no specified Articles.

MONEYS RECEIVABLE: After considerable correspondence the above sent a black skirt the property of "rs.Helen Crowe, of Vancouver, which had been cleaned and repaired by the above, together with her bill for same. Mrs. Crowe paid this bill in the sum of \$1.21, and this sum was credited to the account of Mrs. HAMANO with this office and is her total credit.

A lace dress was claimed by a Mrs. McAlpine, but the above did not answer our letters asking her the whereabouts of this dress.

No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

Sept. 12/46

GBS:LBM

G. B. Spain

Cheque for \$2,500.00 received from the British Columbia Mutual Benefit Ass'n in full settlement of claim in respect to Sadakichi Kakeuchi, who died in Japan in 1941, was mailed to Mrs. HAMANO, c/o Harold W.McInnes, Barrister of Penticton, on October 27,1947. Sadakichi Kakeuchi was probably the same person as Sadakichi KAKIUCHI, father of Mrs. HAMANO. makeson

INCORPORATED UNDER ROOM 812 - HALL BUILDING THE LAWS OF BRITISH COLUMBIA PHONE: PACIFIC 4452 8 A.M. TO 12, 1 P.M. TO 4 P.M. BATURDAY & A.M. TO 12.30 P.M. COR. PENDER AND HOWE STREET VANCOUVER, B. C. November 19th. 1947. ACUATION SECTION NOV 20 1942 The Custodian of Enemy Alien Property, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. Referred > Re: Sadakichi Kakeuchi, deceased. Dear Sir:-Beneficiary Mrs. Hatsue Hamano. Please find herewith cheque value \$271.30 in favour of the above named beneficiary, this amount being in payment of assessments paid since the above named, Sadakichi Kakeuchi died in Japan in 1941. The matter is being attended to by Mr. Harold W. McInnes, Barrister of Penticton, B.C. Trusting you will find this to be in order, we are, Yours for thfully B. C. MUTUAL BENEFIT ASSOCIATION GJV/LH Encl.1

October 27,1947

c/c Mr. Harold W. Melnnes, Barrister,

Enclosed is cheque for the sum of \$2,500.00 received from the British Columbia Mutual Benefit Association, in full settlement of claim in respect to Sadakichi Kakeuchi, who died in Japan in 1941.

As the British Columbia Mutual Benefit Association informed us that this matter was being looked after by Mr. Harold W. McInnes, of Ponticton, B. C., we are forwarding the cheque to you in care of Mr. Me Impes.

Kindly admosledge receipt of this cheque to the British Columbia Mutual Benefit Association, Boom 812, Hall Building, Ponder and Howe Streets, Vancouver, R. C.

Yours truly,

F. Hetheson. Office of the Custodien

Baclosure

GC: British Columbia Nutual Benefit Association

Mrs. Hatsus HAMANO, Greenwood, B.C.

BE ALL COMMUNICATIONS INCORPORATED UNDER TO THE BECRETARY-THEASURER BRITISH COLUMBIA MUTUAL BENEFIT 4880C14770A THE LAWS OF BRITISH COLUMBIA OFFICE HOURS PHONE: PACIFIC 4452 # A.M. TO 12, 1 P.M. TO 4 P.M. BATURDAY S A.M. TO 12.30 P.M. COR. PENDER AND HOWE STREET VANCOUVER, B. C. October 24th. 1947. The Custodian of Rec'e Enemy Alien Property, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. Dear Sir:-Re: Sadakichi Kakeuchi - deceased. Beneficiary Mrs. Hatsue Hamano. We enclose herewith our cheque value \$2,500.00 in favour of Mrs. Hatsue Hamano, in full settlement of claim in respect of the above named deceased who died in Japan in 1941. This matter is being looked after by Mr. Harold W. McInnes, Barrister, of Penticton, B.C. Trusting you will find this to be in order, we are, Yours faithfully, B. C. MOUUAL BENEFIT ASSOCIATION GJV/LH Encl.1

Sept. 12, 1946.

We enclose herewith Custodian chaque in the sum of \$1.21, being the payment of your account by Mrs. Helen Crowe of Vancouver for sawing done on a black skirt and dry cleaning same. As this is your total credit with this office we are not closing your file. Kindly acknowledge receipt of cheque.

Yours truly,

G. B. Spain Protection Department

GBS:LBM

Yours truly,

Geo. B. Spain Protection Department

GBS: IF

7574 SPERCE OF THE CUSTODIAN LAPANESE SECTION 1133. Barday St. La La Bahanan Gustodian Vancour April 14/14/42 lan miling you about a dark red land dressmaker on Gehon St. to be repaired, she hud it. quile a long limie, as me mere ligeng malik we lan! I helieure Thement 740 Melson St. am mot Topuli sure drate id for me. I wonden if you would and glatine Juns Truly 8 mas alpini

HEGEL OF THE CUSTODIAN

DAPANESE SECTION

OCT 8 9 1942 U

Greenwood, B. C. October 24, 1942

Your File No. 9574

Mr. George B. Spain, Protection Department, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:

Under separate cover, I am mailing you one black skirt, the property of Mrs. Helen Crowe.

Enclosed please find a bill for cleaning and pressing charges which I believe you told us that you would collect for us.

Thanking you for your courtesies, I am,

Yours truly,

Mrs. Masaharu Hamano No. 00527

October 14, 1942

Mrs. Masaharu HAMANO, Registration No. 00527, Greenwood, B.C.

Dear Madam:

We are in receipt of your letter of the lst instant with reference to one black skirt, the property of Mrs. Helen Crowe.

a bill for cleaning charges, we will be pleased to submit for collection.

Yours truly,

Geo. B. Spain. Protection Department.

GBS:FC

1205 Bute St. 17A 6802

This home called 19-10 & will make home a receipt of skint

יים כיייים מי . SL JUN Greenwood, B. C. October 1, 1942 Your File No. 9574 Mr. George B. Spain, Protection Department, Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C. Dear Sir: I wish to inform you that one black skirt, the property of Mrs. Helen Crowe, is in my care in Greenwood, If you will note in your previous letter, you stated that it was a black coat hence my reply that there had not been a black coat left in my shop. Since Mrs. Crowe has not paid for the cleaning of this skirt, I would appreciate it if you will kindly let me know her address and I will send it to her C.O.D. Trusting you will take this matter into consideration, I remain, Yours truly, Mrs. Masaharu Hamano